Users must enter for SAMIS Access
1. DATE 
 

2. System Name

3. In Part I the following must be completed 

Name:  Enter Name 

Organization: Enter your organization 

Office Symbol: Enter Office Symbol/Department 

Phone: Enter Phone (DSN) 

Official e-mail address: Enter mailing address 

Job Title: Enter Job Title 

Official mailing address: Enter E-mail Address 

Citizenship:  Check box
Designation: Check box
IA training date: Enter completed date 

User Signature: Enter your digital signature 

Date: date of signature 

4. In Part II, the following must be completed 
Provide Justification for Access

16A complete “contractor only” – must include Contract Expiration Date (ex 20111231) in first block, Company Name, and Contract Number in second block.
Block 27 – Require four digit PIN for SAMIS, AFSAC Online and CMCS. This is used for identification purposes when a password reset is needed.  Failure to provide this information will result in delayed access. 

Supervisor 
1. Name: Enter Name 

2. Signature: Digital Signature 

3. Date: Date of Signature 

4. Organization: Enter organization 20a E-mail address: Enter E-mail Address 20b Phone number (DSN): Enter Phone 

***Contractors must have US Government Supervisors sign *** 
See list of Point Of Contacts in your area.
VALID CMCS SAWGPOC 
HICKMAN AFB
Tandal, Gail K Civ USAF PACAF PACAF A3/5/8 A5IP
GAIL.TANDAL@HICKAM.AF.MIL 
HILL AFB
Thompson, Remona B Civ USAF AFMC OO-ALC/XPO

REMONA.THOMPSON@HILL.AF.MIL 
TINKER AFB 
Anglin, Charles A Civ USAF AFMC OC-ALC/XPO

CHARLES.ANGLIN@TINKER.AF.MIL
VALID CMCS SAWGPOC cont...
HANSCOM AFB

Skiff, William S Civ USAF AFMC ESC/XPJ

WILLIAM.SKIFF@HANSCOM.AF.MIL 

WARNER-ROBINS AFB

Dennard, Debra L Civ USAF AFMC 78 CPTS/FMAS
DEBRA.DENNARD@ROBINS.AF.MIL 

DFAS COLUBUS-SAN ANTONIO-LIMESTONE-DAYTON-OMAHA
Lawson, Lorna Civ DFAS

LORNA.LAWSON@DFAS.MIL 

EGLIN AFB

Montoya, Donna M Ms CIV USAF AFMC AAC/FMAF

DONNA.MONTOYA@EGLIN.AF.MIL 

DFAS INDIANAPOLIS
Scofield, Winfield CIV
WINFIELD.SCOFIELD@DFAS.MIL 
WRIGHT PATTERSON AFB
Supervisors will submit to:
https://cs.eis.afmc.af.mil/sites/1010/004/default.aspx
WRIGHT PATTERSON AFB (ASC)

Bell, Jonathan Civ USAF AFMC ASC/FMAS 

JONATHAN.BELL2@WPAFB.AF.MIL 
VALID SAMIS AFSAC ONLINE TASO

SAMIS/AFSAC ONLINE TASO
Warner Robins AFB 

Tinker AFB
Hill AFB
SAMIS.AFSACONLINE@TINKER.AF.MIL

AFSAC /AFMC
Supervisors will submit to:
https://cs.eis.afmc.af.mil/sites/1010/004/default.aspx 
If you did not find your area listed in either column, then send completed DD 2875 to:

AFSAC.COMPUTER.SECURITY.MANAGER@WPAFB.AF.MIL 
